Dominion Energy Kewaunee, Inc.
N490 Highway 42, Kewaunee, WI 54216-9511 4
JUN 13 2011
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Serial No. 11-222
Attention: Document Control Desk KPS/LIC/JG: R1
Washington, DC 20555 Docket No. 50-305
License No. DPR-43
DOMINION ENERGY KEWAUNEE, INC.

Unit: No. 1
Work Order Number: KW100277696
Type Code Symbol Stamp
Authorization No.
Expiration Date
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
4. Identification of System : 33 Class 2 Safety Injection System
5. (a) Applicable Construction Code : 1967 ASME B31.1
(b) Applicable Edition of Section XI used for Repair/Replacement Activity: 1998 Edition 2000 Addenda
(c) Applicable Section XI Code Case: NA
6. Identification of Components
Name of
Component
RSI-H98
Name of
Manufacturer
Lake
Engineering
Co.
Manufacturer National Board
Serial No. No.
36987 NA
Other
Identification
NA
Year
Built
2009
Corrected,
Removed, or
Installed
Installed
ASME
Code
Stamped
(Yes or No)
No
7. Description of Work Install replacement Class 2 Safety Injection System 2" Piping Hydraulic Snubber RSI-H98
due to maintenance activity.
8. Tests Conducted: Hydrostatic LI Pneumatic L] Nominal Operating Pressure El Exempt E
Other [I- Pressure NA psi Test Temp NA OF
9. Remarks: Not Applicable
Applicable Manufacturer's Data Reports to be attached
FORM NIS-2 (Back)
Sheet 2 of 2
Date : October 22, 2009
Name of Component:
Work Order Number:
RSI-H98
KW100277696
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
I certify that the statements made in this report are correct and that this conforms to the requirements of
the ASME Code, Section XI
Type Code Symbol Stamp Not Applicable
Certificate of Authorization No. C Not Applicable Expiration Date Not Applicable
Signed •LP4a,•n.m 6W,•'LI Date LLq aaoio
I Owner or Owner's Designee, Title I
CERTIFICATE OF INSERVICE INSPECTION
I, the undersigned, holding a valid commission issued by the National Board of Boiler and Pressure Vessel Inspectors
and the State or Province of ,,S$e•uAAo ' and employed by H-Sd c7-
of /1V~F&/d• hd CVIV o ,rehco' have inspected the components described
in this Owner's Report during the period a AV-IfYOI to -Z- 0c/1--6 e 0? , and state that
to the best of my knowledge and belief, the Owner has performed examinations and taken corrective measures
described in this Owner's Report in accordance with the requirements of the ASME Code, Section XI.
By signing this certificate neither the Inspector nor his employer makes any warranty, expressed or
implied, concerning the examinations, tests, and corrective measures described in this Owner's Report.
Furthermore, neither the Inspector nor his employer shall be liable in any manner for any personal injury or
property damage or a loss of any kind arising from or connected with this inspection
C• aw cc, 7 t" Commissions /1491M6 ZZeIA/',, wl /3/001
Z/ (Inspector's Signaire)
Date z 9 v'•Oe '2O/z)